made a recommendation that the City of Alliance contract Sandhills Energy for the purchase of 
the 3000 KVA Transformer; and 

WHEREAS,  The Rural Rebuilds has the funds budgeted for the 3000 KVA Transformer 

and requests that Council approve the purchase of a 3000 KVA Transformer from Sandhills 
Energy for the bid price of One Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Five and 
no/100ths ($138,465.00); and,  

WHEREAS,  Council determines that the bid of Dutton-Lainson Company, not meeting 
delivery date, the price is to be determined at the time of build and contained no fusing 
protection that the bid of Sandhills Energy is the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder .

[...]

WHEREAS, Staff is recommending the rehabilitation of gth Street from Dakota A venue 
to Mississippi A venue for the 2024 construction year. 

WHEREAS, MC Schaff and Associates has provided the engineering agreement and bid 
design for the 2024 Street Rehabilitation Project in the amount of $199,261.00 One Hundred 
Ninety-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-One and No/lOOs. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
authorizes to enter into an engineering agreement with MC Schaff and Associates for the 2024 
Street Rehabilitation Project in the amount of $199,26.00 One Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand